Storskaliga Distribuerade System och Nätverk
(Large-scale Distributed Systems and Networks)
Slides by Niklas Carlsson (including slides
based on slides by P. Gill and Y. Shavitt)
Skalbarhet och systemtänk
• System tänkande med fokus på skalbarhet
– Helhetsperspektiv (lager, komponenter, etc.)
– Large distributed systems and services

Information reply16
traceroute
Type Code description
3        0         dest. network unreachable
3        1         dest host unreachable
3        2         dest protocol unreachable
3        3         dest port unreachable
3        6         dest network unknown
3        7         dest host unknown
traceroute
Regular UDP packets
• successive TTLs
ICMP “TTL expired”
message
ICMP “port unreachable”
message
time
A B C D E
Example: Bottleneck capacity
Packet Dispersion to Estimate Capacity
• Packet transmission time: τ=L/C
• Send two packets back-to-back
• Measure dispersion  at the receiver
• Estimate C as L/
• But cross-traffic ‘noise’ can effect .
• E.g., patchar “allows any user to find (estimate) the
bandwidth, delay, average queue and loss rate of every hop
between any source & destination on the Internet”
L/C
L/C
L/3C
C 3C
Passive Measurement
Techniques
Passive packet measurement
• Capture packets as they pass by
– Packet capture applications (e.g., tcpdump) on hosts use packet
capture filter
• Requires access to the wire
• Promiscuous mode or mirror ports to see other traffic
– Hardware-based solutions
• Endace, Inc.’s DAG cards for monitoring almost every type of
network interface
• Programmable NIC cards (<$100)
• Example issues:
– Timestamps
– Data volumes
– Privacy
Passive IP flow measurement
• An IP flow is defined by the five-tuple:
– src addr, src port, dst addr, dst port, protocol
• Cisco’s NetFlow
– Provide template-based flow records
• Many tools can manipulate NetFlow data
tcpdump
• Can capture entire packet or n first bytes
• Timestamps each packet
• Can filter based on any combination of
header field
HTTP Logs
• Have data about the client IP, transaction
time, command (GET/POST), return code, bytes